
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008121-2022 

Contract

Provision of a Carrier Chillers Maintenance Measured
Term Contract (MTC)

University of Strathclyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008121

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d63e  

Published 25 March 2022, 11:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Strathclyde

40 George Street, Procurement Department

Glasgow

G1 1QE

Contact

Kenneth Carlin, Senior Procurement Specialist

Email

kenneth.carlin@strath.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008121-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008121-2022
mailto:kenneth.carlin@strath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.strath.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Carrier Chillers Maintenance Measured Term Contract (MTC)

Reference number

UOS-21202-2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50730000 - Repair and maintenance services of cooler groups

http://www.strath.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University has awarded a Contract for the Provision of a Carrier Chillers Maintenance
Measured Term Contract (MTC) (UOS-21202-2021).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £94,820

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50730000 - Repair and maintenance services of cooler groups

42500000 - Cooling and ventilation equipment

45331230 - Installation work of cooling equipment

31141000 - Water coolers

31161200 - Gas cooling systems

31161600 - Stator cooling water systems

42113130 - Condenser air-cooling systems

42122160 - Cooling pumps

42122161 - Cooling-water pumps

42152100 - Reactor-cooling systems

42943300 - Immersion coolers



Page 4 to 8

42943500 - Recirculating coolers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

University of Strathclyde.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University has awarded a Contract for the Provision of a Carrier Chillers Maintenance
Measured Term Contract (MTC) (UOS-21202-2021).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

In line with 72 - Modification of Contracts During their Term, of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015, this Contract may be modified without a new procurement
procedure in accordance with this Part in some cases.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

A Prior Information Notice (PIN) was published via Public Contracts Scotland (PCS) on 18
August 2021, with a request for interested parties to register their interest no later than 12
noon on 03 September 2021. 11 companies noted an interest by this specified closing date,
and as part of market engagement for this opportunity, a questionnaire was issued to those
same suppliers. The University has found that based on all questionnaire responses received,
only 1 company (Toshiba Carrier UK Ltd (03723803)) can fulfill the requirements set out
under the Prior Information Notice (PIN).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029435

/Notice/029435-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UOS-21202-2021

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Toshiba Carrier UK Ltd

Porsham Close, Roborough

Plymouth

PL6 7DB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03723803

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £94,820



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

In line with 72 - Modification of Contracts During their Term, of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015, this Contract may be modified without a new procurement
procedure in accordance with this Part in some cases.

(SC Ref:685185)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or risks suffering, loss or damage attributable to a breach
of duty under the Public Contract (Scotland) Regulations 2015 (SSI2015/446) (as
amended) may bring proceedings to the Sheriff Court or the Court of Session.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-17T13:50:03+0100
	TCPDF




